PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Forcept, Inc.	08/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aragon Surgical, Inc.		
Street Address:	1810 Embarcadero Road, Suite B		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94303		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	/pe	Number
Application Number:		11193881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group

Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARAG0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_Forcept_to_Aragon_Surgical#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Forcept_to_Aragon_Surgical#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0599



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FORCEPT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORCEPT, INC." TO "ARAGON SURGICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 4:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4109086

DATE: 08-23-05

3855507 8100 050691660

> PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0600

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivared 04:57 PM 08/22/2005 FILED 04:52 PM 08/22/2005 SRV 050691660 - 3855507 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FORCEPT, INC., a Delaware corporation

Forcept, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

- A. That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Aragon Surgical, Inc." and declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing management of the Corporation to seek stockholder approval of such amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation by written consent.
- B. That thereafter by action by written consent the foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock of the Corporation.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

"I

The name of this corporation is Aragon Surgical, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 the Delaware General Corporation Law, has been duly executed by the Corporation's President and Chief Executive Officer this 17 day of August, 2005.

FORCEPT, INC.

Peter Edelstein, M.D., President and Chief

Executive Officer

3160063_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 11/17/2009